L

Kenya Power

The Kenya Power & Lighting Co. Ltd.
Central Office — P.O. Box 30099, Nairobi, Kenya
Telephone — 254-02-3201000
Fax No. 254-02-3201889
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road

Our Ref: 26" February, 2019
MUIS issnssunssns sonaonvs savmsonnnis

Dear Sir,
ADDENDUM NO. 2 TO THE TENDER NO. KP1/9A.2/0T/34/ADMIN/18-19 FOR

PROPOSED PROCUREMENT OF CONSTRUCTION OF KITALE COMMERCIAL
OFFICE.

The following amendments are made to the specified provisions of the Tender document.
1. RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the Principal Tender
Document shall continue to be in full force and effect.

The provisions of this Addendum shall be deemed to have been incorporated in and shall
be read as part of the Principal Tender Document.

2. CLARIFICATION MADE TO SKETCHES TO THE INTERESTED BIDDERS.

The following responses are made to clarifications sought on various issues on the tender
document and shall be deemed to form the addendum.

As indicated in the Preliminaries on page No. 2, last item (APPROVAL OF THE DRAWINGS)
what is provided in this tender document are sketches (see attached).

Kindly note that the attached sketches are merely a pictorial representation of the actual BOQ
dimensions.

However on award, the successful bidder will be expected to provide and facilitate approval of
both architectural and structural drawings by registered architects and engineers including all
necessary county government approvals and other legal authorities based on the BOQ.



SECTION T1.INVITATION TO TENDER

The tender closing date has been extended from 4th march, 2019 to 11th
march, 2019 at 10:00am and opening on the same day at 10.30am.

All the other terms and conditions remain as per the tender document.

Yours faithfully,
For: KENYA POWER & LIGHTING COMPANY LIMITED.

EVA ANJI@@

AG.MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN (PROCUREMENT




